BY ALDS. COGGS, JOHNSON, BAUMAN, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY,

Resolution recognizing Pamela Clark for 15 years of service with Milwaukee Health Services, Inc.

## WHEREAS,

## **PAMELA CLARK**

was recognized for her commitment to the community on the occasion of her 15th anniversary with Milwaukee Health Services, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Pamela Clark has worked for Milwaukee Health Services, Inc. for 15 years and has utilized her talents as the Corporate Communications Specialist to help advance the organization's mission of providing accessible, quality primary and related health care services to Milwaukee residents, with a continuing emphasis on medically-underserved families and individuals; and

WHEREAS, Pamela Clark, during her tenure with Milwaukee Health Services, Inc. has contributed to the success of initiatives such as the Thanksgiving dinner giveaway, Come Alive October 5, Conquer COVID-19 vaccine clinic, Luau Lullaby Community Baby Shower, and Laughter for the Soul and always adds a fun and engaging twist to these events; and

**WHEREAS**, Pamela Clark, is known for her hard work, dedication and drive to uplift the community both through her profession and in her personal time, and is known for having the personal motto "your healthy is my business," and she uses this to ensure quality care and services are accessible to all; and

**WHEREAS**, Pamela Clark has earned the enduring respect and gratitude from her peers, those she helps, and the community at large for her tireless efforts; now, therefor be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Pamela Clark for her service and wishes for her continued success; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Pamela Clark.

Introduced by Common Council Members Milele A. Coggs, Cavalier Johnson, Robert Bauman, Scott Spiker, Nikiya Dodd, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis and Khalif J. Rainey, and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 2, 2021.